WAKE	H CAROL		;.·	ILED Z			
NOTE TO PETITIONER:		unty ioning the co other state, ti		In The	General Court Of Justice operior Court Division Before The Clerk		
not an appropriate form to	use.				belote the olerk		
	E MATTER OF	=	r	(mail), U.S.U.			
all Name Of Respondent Eathleen Hartsough Hofeller			3Y	DETITION FOR A	ADJUDICATION OF		
elephone No. Of Respondent					ND APPLICATION FOR		
	9-848-7427			SCHOOL SECTION OF THE	T OF GUARDIAN		
ddress Of Respondent 427 Springmoor Circle					D GUARDIAN		
aleigh, North Carolina 2761	.5				FOR APPOINTMENT		
		1		OF INTERIM G	UARDIAN (AOC-SP-198)		
ounty Of Residence Of Respondent Wake		Date Of Birth 01/28/	1947				
sce* Sex*		re collected so that t	his information	G.S. 35	A-1105, -1112, -1114, -1210; 35B-17, -18		
Caucasian Fem		tled to NICS in the e lication under G.S. 1		Name And Address Of Attorney For Petitio			
Respondent Indigent Respond	lent's Drivers License	No.	State	Nickolas B. Sherrill Monroe, Wallace & Morden, P.A.			
ame And Address Of Petitioner				3225 Blue Ridge Road, Suite 117			
hristopher S. Morden	D. (Raleigh, North Carolina 27612			
Ionroe, Wallace & Morden, 225 Blue Ridge Road, Suite				Telephone No. Of Petitioner's Attorney 919-876-1400	State Bar No. 45521		
aleigh, North Carolina 2761				Name And Address Of Treatment Facility I			
ounty Of Residence Of Petitioner		Telephone No.					
Wake etitioner's Relationship To Responde	ent Or Internet In Pre	919-876	5-1400				
AND THE RESIDENCE AND A STATE OF A	ey for Responder						
and also applies for the appoin n support of this Petition, the 1. During the past twelve	intment of the pe e undersigned st (12) months, the	erson(s) name ates: e above-name	ed below to	ce and hearing, adjudicate the resp serve, in the capacity indicated, as dent was physically present as follo	guardian(s) of the respondent.		
(include up to the 12 mont petition; do not list per	Period of Physical Presence (include up to the 12 months pnor to the filing date of the petition; do not list periods of temporary absence)			Address			
		sence)		Address			
From	То	sence)			N 1 0 1 27515		
April 2018	Prese	nt		2427 Springmoor Circle, Raleigh			
		nt					
April 2018 October 2014 2. (check a. or check and co United States Virgin Island X a. There is no othe	April 20 Apr	nt 018 in both a. and ognized Indian eding involvin	l b., "state" ii tribe, or any ng the resp	2427 Springmoor Circle, Raleigh 6701 Pointe Vista Circle, Raleigh accludes a state of the United States, the territory or insular possession subject ondent in any court or agency of a	, North Carolina 27615 e District of Columbia, Puerto Rico, the to the jurisdiction of the United States.)		
April 2018 October 2014 2. (check a. or check and counited States Virgin Islam in a. There is no othe in b. There is a pendir	April 20 Apr	nt 018	l b., "state" ii tribe, or any ng the resp	2427 Springmoor Circle, Raleigh 6701 Pointe Vista Circle, Raleigh accludes a state of the United States, the territory or insular possession subject ondent in any court or agency of a	, North Carolina 27615 e District of Columbia, Puerto Rico, the to the jurisdiction of the United States.) state or foreign country.		
April 2018 October 2014 2. (check a. or check and counited States Virgin Islam in a. There is no othe in b. There is a pendir	April 20 Apr	nt 018	l b., "state" ii tribe, or any ng the resp	2427 Springmoor Circle, Raleigh 6701 Pointe Vista Circle, Raleigh actudes a state of the United States, the territory or insular possession subject ondent in any court or agency of a tin the court or agency of a state of	e District of Columbia, Puerto Rico, the to the jurisdiction of the United States.) I state or foreign country.		
April 2018 October 2014 2. (check a. or check and counited States Virgin Islam in a. There is no othe in b. There is a pendir	April 20 Apr	nt 018	l b., "state" ii tribe, or any ng the resp	2427 Springmoor Circle, Raleigh 6701 Pointe Vista Circle, Raleigh actudes a state of the United States, the territory or insular possession subject ondent in any court or agency of a tin the court or agency of a state of	e District of Columbia, Puerto Rico, the to the jurisdiction of the United States.) I state or foreign country.		
April 2018 October 2014 2. (check a. or check and counited States Virgin Island ix a. There is no othe b. There is a pendir Location (Coun	April 20 Apr	nt 018 in both a. and ognized Indian leding involving the Country)	b., "state" ii tribe, or any ng the resp responder	2427 Springmoor Circle, Raleigh, 6701 Pointe Vista Circle, Raleigh actudes a state of the United States, the territory or insular possession subject ondent in any court or agency of a state of the Court or agency of a state of Type of Proceeding	e District of Columbia, Puerto Rico, the to the jurisdiction of the United States.) I state or foreign country.		
April 2018 October 2014 2. (check a. or check and counted States Virgin Islam in a. There is no othe in b. There is a pendin Location (Counted States) 3. A North Carolina court 4. The respondent is in a resident of this counter in the respondent of this counter in the respondent of this counter in the respondent is in the respondent of this counter in the respondent is in the respondent is in the respondent of this counter in the respondent is in the respondent in the respon	April 2d Apr	nt 018 in both a. and ognized Indian leding involving the Country)	b., "state" ii tribe, or any ng the resp responder	2427 Springmoor Circle, Raleigh, 6701 Pointe Vista Circle, Raleigh actudes a state of the United States, the territory or insular possession subject ondent in any court or agency of a state of the Court or agency of a state of Type of Proceeding	e District of Columbia, Puerto Rico, the to the jurisdiction of the United States.) I state or foreign country.		
April 2018 October 2014 2. (check a. or check and counted States Virgin Island ixia a. There is no othe ixia b. There is a pendir Location (Counted Counted	April 2d April	nt 018 In both a. and ognized Indian adding involving the Country) to rule on this	b., "state" ii tribe, or any ng the resp responder	2427 Springmoor Circle, Raleigh, 6701 Pointe Vista Circle, Raleigh actudes a state of the United States, the territory or insular possession subject ondent in any court or agency of a state of the Court or agency of a state of Type of Proceeding	e District of Columbia, Puerto Rico, the to the jurisdiction of the United States.) Is state or foreign country. In foreign country, as set forth below: File Number		
April 2018 October 2014 2. (check a. or check and counited States Virgin Island in a. There is a pendin Location (Counity Counity	April 2d April	nt 018 c. In both a. and ognized Indian deding involving the Country) to rule on this	b., "state" ii tribe, or any ng the resp responder	2427 Springmoor Circle, Raleigh, 6701 Pointe Vista Circle, Raleigh actudes a state of the United States, the territory or insular possession subject ondent in any court or agency of a state of the Court or agency of a state of Type of Proceeding	e District of Columbia, Puerto Rico, the to the jurisdiction of the United States.) I state or foreign country. In foreign country, as set forth below: File Number		

LEGISLATIVE DEFENDANTS TX065-1

5. The respondent is incompetent in that he/she lacks sufficient capacity to manage his/her own affairs or to make or communicate important decisions concerning his/her person, family, or property, as shown by the following facts: (Set forth the facts which tend to show that the respondent is incompetent. Include cause of incompetence, which may be mental illness, mental retardation, epilepsy, cerebral palsy, autism, inebriety, senility, disease, injury, or other cause and give facts demonstrating lack of capacity. Be specific.)

Respondent's husband died in August 2018. Since husband's death:

- Respondent was the victim of gift card payment scheme.
- Respondent attempted to transfer large sum of money to India. Respondent has no connection with any person or entity in India. Respondent is believed to be under influence of previously estranged child. Since appearance of child:
- 2. 3.
 - Financial assistant hired for Respondent quit her employment upon concerns for personal safety based on actions of previously estranged
 - Respondent removed appointed attorney-in-fact overseeing security of funds. B.
- Respondent postponing neurological and cognitive testing by referred physicians.



				to have an interest in this proceeding are:				
Stephanie Louise Hofeller Lizon				Edwin Giles Peterman				
464 Miller Hollow Road				PO Box 15832				
PO Box 17				·	Washington, D.C	2. 20003		
Le Roy, West Virginia 25253	2							
County Of Residence	Of Residence Telephone No.				County Of Residence Telephone N			
Jackson		unknown			.,			-335-4211
Relationship To Respondent Or Inlere		ling			Relationship To Respo	ndent Or Interest In Proceed		
	Child				·	Health Care	Agent	
Name And Address Tracy William Smale]'	Name And Address	•		
•	a Tabibank							
107 Kitakashiwa Park Home	2 ICHIDANK	ail		1		•		
13-2 Kitakashiwa Dai	077 A	026		1				
	Kashiwa-Shi, Chiba-Ken, Japan 277-0836				County Of Residence		Telephone No.	
Chiba Prefecture	County Of Residence Telephone No. Chiha Prefecture 520-568-1573			1	County of Residence		i comprisi i i i	•
Relationship To Respondent Or Interest in Proceeding					Relationship To Respondent Or Interest in Proceeding			
Attorney-in-fact							•	
7. General statement of	responden	t's asset	s and liabilities	. includi	ng any income ar	nd receivables to which	ch he/she is	entitled:
Assets			Liabilities	•		Income and R		
Real Property	\$		Mortgage Loa	ns	\$	Wages & Sala	ries	\$
	\$				\$	Rents		\$
Tangible Personal Property	Ψ				Ψ			
Other Personal Property	\$		Unsecured Lo	ans	\$	Pensions		\$
				٦.,		Allowances		\$
There is a representative payee for government benefits. Yes				⊠ No	Insurance & C	compensation	ı \$	
There is a Durable Power of Attorney in place. X Yes There is a Healthcare Power of Attorney in place. Yes				∐NO			\$	
					□No	Ottlet (alcadin	y sowsouj	Ψ
There is a special needs or other trust in place.				⊠No				
The respondent has health i Medicare, or a private insure		through !	Viedicaid, <u>⊠</u>	Yes	□No	•		
				(Ov	er)			•
AOC-SP-200, Side Two, Rev. 4/18								
© 2018 Administrative Office of	of the Courts	5						

		IN THE MATT	ER OF	File I		
e Of F	Respondent		Kathleen Ha	rtsough Hofeller		
	Marie Contraction of the Contrac		8. CAPACITY	INFORMATION	ZUIS-OUT	29 1112 45
Che A.	ck here if in a coma, Language and Co "keep out," "men,"	ommunication (unde	rate, or non-responsive erstands/participates	and move on to Item 9. in conversations, can read	d and write, under	stands signs such as
٠	🔀 has capacity.	lacks capacity.	Comment:		**!	The state of the s
В.	Nutrition (makes	independent decision	ns re: eating, prepar	es food, purchases food)		
	A has capacity.	lacks capacity.	Comment:			
C.	• •	•		giene when using the restro		
	🔀 has capacity.	lacks capacity.	Comment:			
D.		res and communicate		al treatment/caregivers, no	tifies others of illn	ess, follows medication
•	★ has capacity.	lacks capacity.	Comment:			
E.	_	, -		as needed, protects self f		
	has capacity.		Comment:		· ·	
F.	Residential (mak	es and communicate	s decisions re: resid	ence/roommates, maintain	s safe shelter)	
	has capacity.	✓ lacks capacity.	Comment:			
G.		akes and communicat		ployment, demonstrates vo	ocational skills suc	ch as neatness and
	•					
Н.	post office)			ousekeeping chores, uses	community resou	rces such as bank, store,
	★ Nas capacity.	lacks capacity.	Comment:			
l.	•			tands consequences of co		registers to vote)
	has capacity.		Comment:			
Į.	Financial 1. Makes and co	mmunicates decision	s about paying bills	and spending discretionar	y money, and mal	es change for \$1, \$5, an
	\$20					
		ommunicates decision	s regarding manage	ment of a personal bank a	account, savings, i	nvestments, real estate,
	has capac	_	city. Comment:			
		empts at financial exp				
	has capac	ity. X lacks capac	city. Comment:	<u> </u>		*
		Rev. 4/18, © 2018 Admin		(Over)		<u></u>

		9. RECOMMEND				
Name And Address Of Recon Trudy J. Harris	nmended Guardian		Name And Addres LifeLinks	s Of Recomm	ended Guardian	را.
P.O. Box 510			4812 Six Forl	ks Rd., Suit	e 110	常性的 有机
Newcastle, California	95658		Raleigh, NC	27609 পুরু	$M(G, \mathbb{R})$, ,,,
			_		🖄 Of The Person	$(\gamma, 0.50.$
✓ Of The Estate	Cf The Person	General Guardian	Of The E	state	X Of The Person	n General Guardian
Seat and the seat of the seat	10. MO	TION FOR APPOINTM	ENT OF INTE	ERIM GUA	RDIAN	
NOTE: In certain circum that the Court appoint an	nstances, an interim gu interim guardian for th	ardian may be needed to inte e respondent, complete and a	rvene on a respo attach form AOC-	ndent's beha SP-198, Mo	ilf prior to an adj tion For Appoint	iudication hearing. To request ment Of Interim Guardian.
THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF T	TELE ART	VERIFI	CATION		A second state of	in militaria de la companya de la c
I, the undersigned pet stated on information	itioner, have read th and belief, which I b	is Petition and state that it	s contents are t	rue to my o	wn knowledge	e except those matters
SWORN/AFFIRME	D AND SUBSCRI	BED TO BEFORE ME	Date 10/2	9/20.	18	
Date 10 29 18 Si	gnature Of Person Author	ized To Administer Oaths	Signature Of Petit	igner Lando	Ther)	Morden
But A Debuty A & Bank	Assistant CSC	Clerk Of Superior Court			0	1
W Notary	Be My Commission Expire	es S]			
SEAL	outly Where Noterized Wake		_			
Z CUBLICA S						

AOC-SP-200, Page Two, Side Two, Rev. 4/18 @ 2018 Administrative Office of the Courts